
2022 RICONDI HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 2 - 3 April 2022
Sponsored By Shannons / McQuire Civil Construction

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Michael Wright

PRE MODERN & PERIOD 7 (OVER 500)

RACE 2

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 11:46:09

Event: R18 Laps: 5

Weather: Fine - 16.0C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Printed at: 12:09

Race  Behind Fastest On 

Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Leader Lap   Lap

1 32a Bryce THOMPSON PM Honda CBR 600 5 8:46.487 1:43.387 5

2 36 Chris DUFFY / Bakery on Broadway Wycheproof PM Suzuki GSXR 1000 5 8:46.568 .081 1:43.563 4

3 95 Matthew RINDEL / Stay Up Right / Gears / AMX PM Yamaha R1 1000 5 8:57.181 10.694 1:46.055 3

4 5 Gavin MACKENZIE / GM Carpentry PM Yamaha R6 600 5 9:01.960 15.473 1:46.644 2

5 3a Shane O'BRIEN PM Yamaha R6 600 5 9:03.406 16.919 1:46.671 2

6 81a Alex EACOTT PM Yamaha R1 1000 5 9:11.332 24.845 1:46.666 2

7 219 David ETHERIDGE PM Honda CBRRR 600 5 9:18.019 31.532 1:49.354 3

8 16 Ari HORGEN PM Suzuki GSXR 600 5 9:28.049 41.562 1:51.207 2

9 15a Preston PACKARD P7F1 Honda CBR 900 5 9:49.088 1:02.601 1:54.735 2

10 9 Amos FITTON PM Suzuki GSXR 600 5 9:58.280 1:11.793 1:57.683 2

11 87 Brad GORRIE P7F1 Honda CBR 600 5 9:58.700 1:12.213 1:57.149 2

12 11a Dominic CONNELLY P7F1 Ducati 916 916 5 10:07.637 1:21.150 1:58.673 3

Fastest Lap was 1:43.387 by Bryce THOMPSON

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 RICONDI HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 2 - 3 April 2022
Sponsored By Shannons / McQuire Civil Construction

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Michael Wright

PRE MODERN & PERIOD 7 (OVER 500)

RACE 2

LAP TIMES

Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 11:46:09

Event: R18 Laps: 5

Weather: Fine - 16.0C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Printed at: 12:09

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5

3a Shane O'BRIEN 1:53.846 1:46.671 1:47.127 1:48.588 1:47.174

5 Gavin MACKENZIE 1:52.720 1:46.644 1:47.806 1:47.474 1:47.316

9 Amos FITTON 2:06.248 1:57.683 1:57.907 1:58.334 1:58.108

11a Dominic CONNELLY 2:07.965 1:59.808 1:58.673 1:59.544 2:01.647

15a Preston PACKARD 2:01.367 1:54.735 1:55.187 1:58.180 1:59.619

16 Ari HORGEN 2:00.288 1:51.207 1:52.332 1:52.139 1:52.083

32a Bryce THOMPSON 1:52.308 1:43.690 1:43.540 1:43.562 1:43.387

36 Chris DUFFY 1:51.179 1:44.175 1:43.742 1:43.563 1:43.909

81a Alex EACOTT 1:54.100 1:46.666 1:47.414 1:48.740 1:54.412

87 Brad GORRIE 2:08.319 1:57.149 1:57.849 1:58.046 1:57.337

95 Matthew RINDEL 1:51.765 1:46.064 1:46.055 1:46.581 1:46.716

219 David ETHERIDGE 1:55.395 1:49.628 1:49.354 1:50.242 1:53.400

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 RICONDI HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 2 - 3 April 2022
Sponsored By Shannons / McQuire Civil Construction

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Michael Wright

PRE MODERN & PERIOD 7 (OVER 500)

RACE 2

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 11:46:09

Event: R18 Laps: 5

Weather: Fine - 16.0C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Printed at: 12:09

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

3a  Shane O'BRIEN  (5th) 3 59.808 21.280 31.244 1:52.332

1 1:03.326 20.578 29.942 1:53.846 4 59.625 21.594 30.920 1:52.139

2 56.869 20.430 29.372 1:46.671 5 59.789 21.202 31.092 1:52.083

3 57.066 20.383 29.678 1:47.127

4 57.444 20.855 30.289 1:48.588 32a  Bryce THOMPSON  (1st)

5 57.125 20.373 29.676 1:47.174 1 1:02.429 20.211 29.668 1:52.308

2 55.402 19.449 28.839 1:43.690

5  Gavin MACKENZIE  (4th) 3 55.338 19.416 28.786 1:43.540

1 1:03.066 20.186 29.468 1:52.720 4 55.025 19.638 28.899 1:43.562

2 56.711 20.287 29.646 1:46.644 5 55.002 19.626 28.759 1:43.387

3 57.929 20.229 29.648 1:47.806

4 57.449 20.406 29.619 1:47.474 36  Chris DUFFY  (2nd)

5 56.956 20.560 29.800 1:47.316 1 1:02.273 20.054 28.852 1:51.179

2 55.659 19.837 28.679 1:44.175

9  Amos FITTON  (10th) 3 55.217 19.797 28.728 1:43.742

1 1:11.211 21.947 33.090 2:06.248 4 55.291 19.585 28.687 1:43.563

2 1:02.730 22.184 32.769 1:57.683 5 55.321 20.098 28.490 1:43.909

3 1:02.940 22.288 32.679 1:57.907

4 1:02.827 22.671 32.836 1:58.334 81a  Alex EACOTT  (6th)

5 1:02.309 23.095 32.704 1:58.108 1 1:04.068 20.569 29.463 1:54.100

2 57.355 20.287 29.024 1:46.666

11a  Dominic CONNELLY  (12th) 3 57.231 20.595 29.588 1:47.414

1 1:11.925 23.140 32.900 2:07.965 4 58.175 20.718 29.847 1:48.740

2 1:04.733 22.777 32.298 1:59.808 5 58.057 23.156 33.199 1:54.412

3 1:03.706 22.715 32.252 1:58.673

4 1:04.190 22.737 32.617 1:59.544 87  Brad GORRIE  (11th)

5 1:05.074 23.915 32.658 2:01.647 1 1:12.439 23.270 32.610 2:08.319

2 1:02.391 22.276 32.482 1:57.149

15a  Preston PACKARD  (9th) 3 1:03.335 22.216 32.298 1:57.849

1 1:07.936 21.727 31.704 2:01.367 4 1:02.944 22.464 32.638 1:58.046

2 1:01.678 21.754 31.303 1:54.735 5 1:03.221 22.296 31.820 1:57.337

3 1:02.280 21.612 31.295 1:55.187

4 1:01.605 21.521 35.054 1:58.180 95  Matthew RINDEL  (3rd)

5 1:04.567 21.825 33.227 1:59.619 1 1:02.001 20.429 29.335 1:51.765

2 56.604 20.333 29.127 1:46.064

16  Ari HORGEN  (8th) 3 56.159 20.404 29.492 1:46.055

1 1:07.938 21.321 31.029 2:00.288 4 56.504 20.589 29.488 1:46.581

2 59.187 21.166 30.854 1:51.207 5 56.644 20.557 29.515 1:46.716



2022 RICONDI HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 2 - 3 April 2022
Sponsored By Shannons / McQuire Civil Construction

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Michael Wright

PRE MODERN & PERIOD 7 (OVER 500)

RACE 2

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 11:46:09

Event: R18 Laps: 5

Weather: Fine - 16.0C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Printed at: 12:09

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

219  David ETHERIDGE  (7th) 5 1:00.303 21.892 31.205 1:53.400

1 1:04.689 20.737 29.969 1:55.395

2 58.203 20.805 30.620 1:49.628

3 58.388 21.058 29.908 1:49.354

4 58.440 20.953 30.849 1:50.242

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 RICONDI HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 2 - 3 April 2022
Sponsored By Shannons / McQuire Civil Construction

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Michael Wright

PRE MODERN & PERIOD 7 (OVER 500)

RACE 2

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 11:46:09

Event: R18 Laps: 5

Weather: Fine - 16.0C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Printed at: 12:09

Race Fastest On

Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 36 Chris DUFFY Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:51.179 1

2 1 36 Chris DUFFY Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:44.175 2

2 2 32a Bryce THOMPSON Honda CBR 600 1:43.690 2

3 2 32a Bryce THOMPSON Honda CBR 600 1:43.540 3

5 1 32a Bryce THOMPSON Honda CBR 600 1:43.387 5

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 RICONDI HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 2 - 3 April 2022
Sponsored By Shannons / McQuire Civil Construction

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Michael Wright

PRE MODERN & PERIOD 7 (OVER 500)

RACE 2

LAP SHEET

Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 11:46:09

Event: R18 Laps: 5

Weather: Fine - 16.0C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Printed at: 12:09

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap

15a 1:55.187 32.193

Lap 1 9 1:57.907 42.742

36 1:51.179 87 1:57.849 44.221

95 1:51.765 .586 11a 1:58.673 47.350

32a 1:52.308 1.129

5 1:52.720 1.541 Lap 4

3a 1:53.846 2.667 36 1:43.563

81a 1:54.100 2.921 32a 1:43.562 .441

219 1:55.395 4.216 95 1:46.581 7.806

16 2:00.288 9.109 5 1:47.474 11.985

15a 2:01.367 10.188 3a 1:48.588 13.573

9 2:06.248 15.069 81a 1:48.740 14.261

11a 2:07.965 16.786 219 1:50.242 21.960

87 2:08.319 17.140 16 1:52.139 33.307

15a 1:58.180 46.810

Lap 2 9 1:58.334 57.513

36 1:44.175 87 1:58.046 58.704

32a 1:43.690 .644 11a 1:59.544 1:03.331

95 1:46.064 2.475

5 1:46.644 4.010 Lap 5

3a 1:46.671 5.163 32a 1:43.387

81a 1:46.666 5.412 36 1:43.909 .081

219 1:49.628 9.669 95 1:46.716 10.694

16 1:51.207 16.141 5 1:47.316 15.473

15a 1:54.735 20.748 3a 1:47.174 16.919

9 1:57.683 28.577 81a 1:54.412 24.845

87 1:57.149 30.114 219 1:53.400 31.532

11a 1:59.808 32.419 16 1:52.083 41.562

15a 1:59.619 1:02.601

Lap 3 9 1:58.108 1:11.793

36 1:43.742 87 1:57.337 1:12.213

32a 1:43.540 .442 11a 2:01.647 1:21.150

95 1:46.055 4.788

5 1:47.806 8.074

3a 1:47.127 8.548

81a 1:47.414 9.084

219 1:49.354 15.281

16 1:52.332 24.731

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 RICONDI HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 2 - 3 April 2022
Sponsored By Shannons / McQuire Civil Construction

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Michael Wright

PRE MODERN & PERIOD 7 (OVER 500)

RACE 2

LAP CHART

Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 11:46:09

Event: R18 Laps: 5

Weather: Fine - 16.0C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Printed at: 12:09

Grid 1 2 3 4 5

 36 36 36 36 36 32a

32a 95 32a 32a 32a 36

00 32a 95 95 95 95

3a 5 5 5 5 5

95 3a 3a 3a 3a 3a

48 81a 81a 81a 81a 81a

8 219 219 219 219 219

219 16 16 16 16 16

81a 15a 15a 15a 15a 15a

5 9 9 9 9 9

16 11a 87 87 87 87

62 87 11a 11a 11a 11a

57

15a

87

9

11a

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 RICONDI HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 2 - 3 April 2022
Sponsored By Shannons / McQuire Civil Construction

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Michael Wright

PRE MODERN & PERIOD 7 (OVER 500)

RACE 2

LAP CHART

Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 11:46:09

Event: R18 Laps: 5

Weather: Fine - 16.0C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Printed at: 12:09

Name Grid 1 2 3 4 5 Name

 C. DUFFY 36 36 36 36 36 32a B. THOMPSON

B. THOMPSON 32a 95 32a 32a 32a 36 C. DUFFY

H. BORKOWSKI 00 32a 95 95 95 95 M. RINDEL

S. O'BRIEN 3a 5 5 5 5 5 G. MACKENZIE

M. RINDEL 95 3a 3a 3a 3a 3a S. O'BRIEN

R. DAFF 48 81a 81a 81a 81a 81a A. EACOTT

S. COLE 8 219 219 219 219 219 D. ETHERIDGE

D. ETHERIDGE 219 16 16 16 16 16 A. HORGEN

A. EACOTT 81a 15a 15a 15a 15a 15a P. PACKARD

G. MACKENZIE 5 9 9 9 9 9 A. FITTON

A. HORGEN 16 11a 87 87 87 87 B. GORRIE

F. DILLON 62 87 11a 11a 11a 11a D. CONNELLY

C. SARRE 57 C. SARRE

P. PACKARD 15a

B. GORRIE 87

A. FITTON 9

D. CONNELLY 11a

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2022 RICONDI HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 3 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 2 - 3 April 2022
Sponsored By Shannons / McQuire Civil Construction

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Michael Wright

PRE MODERN & PERIOD 7 (OVER 500)

RACE 2

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 03/04/22 Started at: 11:46:09

Event: R18 Laps: 5

Weather: Fine - 16.0C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Printed at: 12:09

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 B. THOMPSON 55.002 B. THOMPSON 19.416 C. DUFFY 28.490 B. THOMPSO 1:43.177 1:43.387

2 C. DUFFY 55.217 C. DUFFY 19.585 B. THOMPSON 28.759 C. DUFFY 1:43.292 1:43.563

3 M. RINDEL 56.159 G. MACKENZIE 20.186 A. EACOTT 29.024 M. RINDEL 1:45.619 1:46.055

4 G. MACKENZIE 56.711 A. EACOTT 20.287 M. RINDEL 29.127 G. MACKENZI 1:46.365 1:46.644

5 S. O'BRIEN 56.869 M. RINDEL 20.333 S. O'BRIEN 29.372 A. EACOTT 1:46.542 1:46.666

6 A. EACOTT 57.231 S. O'BRIEN 20.373 G. MACKENZIE 29.468 S. O'BRIEN 1:46.614 1:46.671

7 D. ETHERIDGE 58.203 D. ETHERIDGE 20.737 D. ETHERIDGE 29.908 D. ETHERIDG 1:48.848 1:49.354

8 A. HORGEN 59.187 A. HORGEN 21.166 A. HORGEN 30.854 A. HORGEN 1:51.207 1:51.207

9 P. PACKARD 1:01.605 P. PACKARD 21.521 P. PACKARD 31.295 P. PACKARD 1:54.421 1:54.735

10 A. FITTON 1:02.309 A. FITTON 21.947 B. GORRIE 31.820 B. GORRIE 1:56.427 1:57.149

11 B. GORRIE 1:02.391 B. GORRIE 22.216 D. CONNELLY 32.252 A. FITTON 1:56.935 1:57.683

12 D. CONNELLY 1:03.706 D. CONNELLY 22.715 A. FITTON 32.679 D. CONNELLY 1:58.673 1:58.673

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


